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AUCKLAND SHEEP DISTRICT—continued. AUCKLANDSHEEPDISTRICT—continued.

No. of Sheep on
April30, April 30,

1907. 1908.

Bay of Islands County—continued.
Clarke, J. B., Grove Farm (Estate of), Te

Ahuahu
Close, A. T., Te Ahuahu
Close, James, Ngaheia, Kawakawa
Cook, Mrs. Annie, Opua
Cook, W., and Sons, Waimate North
Croft, Honi, Waiomio, Kawakawa
Cross, Charles, Opua, Russell
Cross, H., Hume, Opua
Dodd, ThomaB, Kawakawa
Earl, F., Te Ahuahu
Edmonds, J. T., Otahau, Kerikeri
Fleet, John, Kawakawa
Florance, E. A., Russell
Funke, G. W., Tapu e tahi, Purerua
Goffe, Louis Clifford, Russell
Going,P. S. O, Kamo
Gould, G. and W., Mohikaikai, Russell
Hall, R. A., Kawakawa
Hannam, Joseph, Whakapara
Hansen, G., Tangitu, Purerua
Hansen, Samuel John, Purerua, Opua
Hare Werohia, Waimate North
Hargraves, M. J., Ohaeawai
Harnett, E., Paiaka, Hukerenui
Hayes, Daniel Daily, Waimate
Hayes, Thomas S., Kerikeri, Kaeo
Hearn, William, Te Whau, Kerikeri, Bay of

Islands
Hedley, H. W., Tapuki, Hukerenui South ...
Hewen, E. G., Waitangi, Russell
Himi Te Hana, Rawhiti
Hingston, F. V., Motupipi Run, Waitangi,

Russell
Hingston, A. O, Ohaewai
Holt, Harry, Waimate North
Holt, Samuel, Waimate North
Hone Hau, Rawhiti
Hone Keretene, Kawakawa
Hone Tautahi Peta, Whangaruru
Ho Paraone, c/o W. H. Black, Kawakawa ...
Hore Warana, Te Rawhiti
Hori Hakarai, Orokawa, Russell
Hori Keretene, Kawakawa
Horona Mokaukauka, Whangaruru
Huka Tamihana,Whangaruru
Irving, J. H., Ruapekapeka
Johnson, Mrs. A., Scoria Flat, Kawakawa ...
Kemp, C. R. D., Kerikeri
Kydd, D. H., Te Rawhiti
Ludbrook, Henry S., Tupetupe, Ohaeawai ...
Ludbrook, Mrs. Hana, Pouerua, Pakaraka ...
Martin, George, Whangaruru
McAlester, P. and W., Russell
McKenzie, James R., Okaihau
Morrow, R., Ruapekapeka
Mountain, W. O, Purerua
Nelson, J.W., Hukerenui, Tapuhi
Nixon, H. J., Okaihau
Noa Pakaraka, Whangaruru
Noy, James, Scoria Flat, Kawakawa
Parsons, W. F. L. S. A., Hukerenui, Tapuhi
Patu Watene, Whangaruru
Press, John, Tarata, Kawakawa
Pukepuke Te Rawhiti, Russell
Putoto Kereopa, Taikohe
Rigden, John, The Willows, Opua
Rivers, Walter, Pairoa Bay, Russell
Ross, William, Ruapekapeka
Spratt, John, Pakaraka, Kawakawa
Squire, A. J.,Kawakawa
Storey, Gillett, and Brown, Russell
Tabuteau and May, Kawakawa
Tadman, Francis William, Ruapekapeka ...
Tautiri Hau, Waiomio, Kawakawa
Te Oi Tamehana, Kopuru, Kawakawa Y.
Tuta Rewha te Rawhito, Russell
Waitai Hohepa, Whangaruru
Walker, E., Pakaraka
Wepiha Mita Hepe, Whangaruru
Wi Ahitapu, Rawhiti
Williams, T. R., Russell
Willis, R. B, B., Te Ahuahu
Wiremu Ngawate, Kawakawa
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No. of Sheep on

April 30, April30,I 1907. 1908.

HOKIANGA COUNTY
(In Bay of Islands Subdivision).

Andrews, Alfred, Opononi
Bellve, S., Paraumu, Rawene
Benson, W. J., Broadwood
Bowman, R. H., Herekino
Bryers, Mrs. M. A., Omapere
Bull, C. F., Pakotai
Carman, Samuel, Broadwood
Fell, Henry, Opononi
Field, H., and Bros., Waiotemarama
Geddes, James, Herekino
Glass, Mrs. J. M., Broadwood
Halliwell Bros., Bankfield, Kohukohu
Harris, George, Mount Farm, Broadwood
Hedger, G. E., Waimamaku
Jarvie, W. N., Kawerua
Keay, W. R., Sedgeley, Owata
Lindwart, J. J., Kaikohe
McKenzie, R. P., Herekino, Owhata
Minchin, Thomas M., Mangamuka
Noake, M., Onoke, Koutu, Rawene
Powick, Jesse, Wekaweka
Rudolph, William, Parukai
Schrader, O, Moturata, Kohukohu
Smith, Charles, Herekino
Snelgar Bros., Broadwood
Stephens, John, Broadwood, Motukaraka
Vaughan, Joseph, Umawera
Webster, J., Opononi
Young, J. fl., Herekino

49
299
257
180
48

381
62

124
134
536
220

10
96

610
300

39
1610

79
539

78
40

191
84

138
300
262
657

94

Nil
295
272

Nil
105
181
423

18
126
130
625
100

16
83

609
433
124

1500
115
290

81
Nil
255

92
134

15
320
562
106

7,417 7,010
RODNEY COUNTY

(In Marsden Subdivision).
Alcock, W., Awhanga, Great Barrier
Anderson, J. and J., Cloveryard, Matakana..
Andrews, Ernest, Kaipara Flats
Armour, Janet,The Retreat, Whangaripo ...
Armour, John,Broomland, Matakana
Armstrong, H., Komokoriki
Ashton Bros., Whangateau
Bailey, Robert, Tryphena
Baldock, E., Mount Pleasant, Wharehine ...
Banks, Joseph, Leigh
Barker, W. P., Fernbrook, Puhoi
Bayer Bros., Puhoi
Bayer, John,Tahekeroa
Bayer, Joseph, Puhoi
Bayer, Wenzl, Puhoi
Bayly, Frank, Glorit
Becher, Joseph, Puhoi
Becher, Thomas, Ahuroa
Belcher, George, Hoteo North
Berger, J., Ahuroa
Billing, William, Puhoi
Birdsall, John, Rose Valley, Opango, Wha-

ngatua
Bischoff, Thomas, Mangakura
Blackwell J. R., Tryphena, Great Barrier ...
Blackwell, T., Tryphena, Great Barrier
Blair, John, Tryphena
Blair, Mrs. T. W., Matakana
Boler, A. S., Frithwood, Tauhoa
Boler, Edward T., Tauhoa
Bowman, G. A., Bowman's Flat, Warkworth
Breese, D. and C, Kaipara Flats
Brookes, Edwin, Wharehine, Port Albert ..,
Brown, Alfred H., Te Arai
Brown, F. W., Whangaripa
Brown, Henry, Millbrook, Pakiri
Brown, R., Tara, Mangawai
Buchanan, J.,HarbourView,Lower Matakana
Buckton, J. I., Tauhoa ,
Buckton, J. I., jun., Tauhoa
Burns, G. A., Burnside, Ahuroa
Came, J. T., jun., Matakana
Came, M. P., Woodlands, Whangaripo
Campbell, A., Parkhouse, Matakana
Campbell, W. R., Matakana
Carlsen, F., Whangaripo
Carron, E. S., Warkworth
Christian, M., The Lagoon, Matakana, Tau-

haranui
Civil, Arthur A., Warkworth
Civil Bros., Warkworth
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